
E~SASSY OF THE UNITED STATES O~ AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 10, 1989 

TO WHO:" IT HAY CONCERN: 

LE DUC TE BORN 29 APR 59 (IV 48526) 
NGUYEN THI SAU BORN 16 OCT 45 WIFE 
LE THI THINH BORN 11 MAY 65 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE QUANG VIEN BOR~ 18 OCT 67 UNMARRIED SON 
LE THI PHUONG BOR~ 2Z OCT 68 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE THUY TRANG 60~N 25 FEB 70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE QUANG HUY BORN a MAR 73 UNMARRIED SON 
LE DUC TAO BORN 20 DEC 78 UNMARRIED SON 
LE QUANG TAO BORN 20 OEC 78 UNMARRIEO SON 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: AP HQA BINH, XA 'PHU TUC 
TAN PHU 
aor"G NAI 

vewl/#: 29202 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COl NHU TAM OU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU JUYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO DI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU C~AP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT O:P VA HOI OU 
NHUNG OIEU-KIEN CUA LU~T DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY OUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU ~UY v: CHO PHEP HQ DUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET lIEN-wUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH KA 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAH SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA Duoe CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-HAM CHO PHE~ GAP VIEN-CHUC CO T~AH-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
OUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN OUOC OINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA SAT CU NGUOl NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO TH= KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

OOP-l 
07/88 9394943 

AFFAIRS 



LE Due TE 
AP HOA 8IN~, XA PHU TUC 
TAN PHU 
DONG NAI 
VIET NAM 

Qrderly Departure Program 
Amarican Embassy 

APQ San Francisco 96346 

IV Number : 48526 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure ?rogram. ?lease read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to tne IV nu~ber exactly as it appears 
above. 

Following i~ an =nglisn translation of ~he enclosed Letter of 
Introduct~~n : 

The above named individu~ls appear to qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A fin~l decision as to their eligibility, 
however, can only be made after they have been intervi~wed by the 
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have 
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by U.S. officials, prior to 
the individual's departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the re~uirements of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, snould these individuals receive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Government, we requast that they be permitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected .ith their 
application to leave Vietn~m under the U.S. Orderly Oeoarture Program, 
including the re~uired medical examinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Gov~rnment officials to be interviewed. 

The Qualification of any individual named in this letter for res~ttle­
ment in the United States may ae invalidated in certain situations, 
includ~n~ marriaJe, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death. 

Encl: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date '2 0 OCT 1989 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them in their 
application for exit permission from the Vietnamese 
authorities. They should present this LOI to their local 
People's Committee when they apply. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission: this depends on the individuals themselves and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives/friends may have to 
apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address and in 
the address or status of the persons named in the Letter of 
Introduction. Always refer to their file (IV) number when you 
communicate with us. 

when writing from the United States our address is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96246-0001 

when writing from Vietnam our address is: 

so Ngoai VU 
I • \.- • 

6 Thai Van Lung 
Qu~n t I 

T/P Ho Chi Minh 

When writing from countries other than U.S. or Vietnam our 
address is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 7/89) 

Orderly Departure program (ODP) 
127 panjabhum Building 
9th Fl.oor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120 
Thailand 
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Embassy of the United States of America 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Bangkok, Thailand 

Date '2 0 OCT 1989 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them in their 
application for exit permission from the Vietnamese 
authorities. They should present this LOI to their local 
people's Committee when they apply. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission: this depends on the individuals themselves and the 
Vietnamese authorities. Your relatives/friends may have to 
apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address and in 
the address or status of the persons named in the Letter of 
Introduction. Always refer to their file (IV) number when you 
communicate with us. 

when writing from the United States our address is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96246-0001 

when writing from Vietnam our address is: 

so Ngoai Vu , . '" . 6 Thai Van Lung 
" Qu~n ~_ I 

T/P Ho Chi Minh 

When writing from countries other than U.S. or Vietnam our 
address is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 7/89) 

Orderly Departure Program (ODP) 
127 panjabhum Building 
9th Flpor 
Sathorn Tai Road 
Bangkok 10120 
Thailand 

J 



LE Due TE 
AP HOA BIN~, X~ PHU TUC 
TAN PHU 
DONG NAl 
VIeT NAM 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy 

APO San Francisco 96346 

IV Number : 48526 

The enclosed information pertains to your interest in the Orderly 
Departure Program. ?lease read and follow all the instructions 
very carefully. When communicating with this office by letter, 
you must ALWAYS refer to the IV number exactly as it appears 
above. 

Following i~ an English translation of the enclosed Letter of 
Introducti~n : 

The above named individuals appear to Qualify for resettlement in the 
United States of America. A final decision as to ~heir eligibility, 
however, can only be made after they have been intervi~.ed by the 
appropriate United States immigration or consular officials and have 
had certain required medical examinations and tests. Approval will 
depend on the individuals being determined by u.s. officials, prior to 
the individual·s departure from Vietnam, to be in satisfactory health 
and to meet the requirements of U.S. immigration laws. 

Therefore, Should these individuals receive exit permission from the 
Vietnamese Government, we requ~st that they be permitted to undertake 
in Vietnam all formalities and processing connected with their 
application to leave Vietn~m under the U.S. Orderly Oeparture Program, 
including the required medical examinations and tests, and that they 
be permitted by the Vietnamese authorities to appear before the appro­
priate United States Government officials to be interviewed. 

The Qualification of any individual named in this letter for rp.s9ttle­
ment in the United States may be invalidated in certain situations, 
including marriaJe, divorce, the attainment of age of 21, or death. 

Enel: Letter of Introduction 
Instructions 
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EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILAND 

OCT 10, 1989 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LE DUC TE 
NGUYEN THI SAU 
LE THI THINH 
LE QUANG VIEN 
LE THI PHUONG 
LE THUY TRANG 
LE QUANG HUY 
LE DUC TAO 
LE QUANG TAO 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 

VEWl#: 29202 

BORN 29 APR 59 
£IORN 16 OCT 45 
BORN 11 MAY 65 
BORN 18 OCT 67 
eORN 22 OCT 68 
BORN 25 FES 70 
BORN a MAR 73 
BORN 20 DEC 78 
SORN 20 DEC 78 

AP HOA SINH, XA PHU TUC 
TAN PHU 
DONG NAI 

(IV 48526) 
WIFE 
UNNARRIED DAUGHTER 
UN11ARRIED SON 
UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
UNt~A RR IE D DAUGHTER 
UNMARRIED SON 
UNHARRIEO SON 
UNMARRIED SON 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY DUOC COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU ~UYET-DINH CUOI CUNG DE HOI DU DIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI eUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUDC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHQE TOT DEP VA HOI DU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA LUAT OI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HQ OUOC THl HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 co TRAT TU (OOP), KE eA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM sue-KHoe, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THI2T VA DUOC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHEP GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAM-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DuDe PHONG-VAN. 

DIEU KIEN Duoe OINH-CU TAl HDA-KY eUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, 8AO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN,LY-DI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
07/88 9394943 



EMBASSY OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 
BANGKOK, THAILANO 

OCT 10, 1989 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

LE DUC Tf BORN 29 APR 59 (IV 48526) 
NGUYEN TH1 SAU BORN 16 OCT 45 WIFE 
LE THl THINH BORN 11 MAY 65 UNfoIARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE QUANG VIEN BORN 18 OCT 67 UN1.,AQRIED SON 
LE THI PHUONG BORN 22 OCT 68 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE THUY TRANG BORN 25 FEB 70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER 
LE QUANG HUY BORN 8 MAR 73 UNMARRIED SON 
LE DUC TAO BORN 20 DEC 78 UNMARRIED SON 
lE QUANG TAO 80RN 20 OEC 78 UNMARRIED SON 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: AP HOA SINH, XA PHU TUC 
TAr~ PHU 
DONG NAI 

VEWllI: 29202 

NHUNG NGUOI CO TEN TREN DAY OUOC COl NHU TAM OU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU ~UYET-OINH CUDI CUNG OE HOI OU DIEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC SO OI-TRU HAY TUY VI EN 
tANH-SU HOA-KY VA KET-QUA VIEC KHAM SUC KHOE VA THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN 
THIET. OE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNG CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC 
KHI ROI KHOI VIET-NAM, MOl NGUOI CAN CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU 
NHUNG DIEU-KIEN CUA lU~T DI-TRU HOA-KY. 

VI THE, TRONG TRUONG HOP NHUHG NGUOI NAY DUOC CHINH-QUYEN VIET-NAM CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANH, CHUNG TOI YEU CAU QUY VI CHO PHEP HQ OUOC THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUNG THU-TUC CAN THIEf lIEN-QUAN DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-HAM, THEO CHUONG-TRINH RA 01 CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM SUC-KHOE, THU-NGHIEH Y-TE CAN THleT VA DUOC CHIHH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VIEN-CHUC CO THAH-QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE 
OUOC PHONG-VAN. 

OIEU KIEN OUOC DINH-CU TAl HOA-KY CUA BAT CU NGUOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, lY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
07/88 9394943 

SINCERELY, 

::D 
~-"··t"· . 

if '/~.,. "~~ • &tM.. ' . .., f'fI , le(~ 
OAVI~. ~! 
COUNSELO , ~~SY 
REFUGEE MIGRATI~ AFFAIRS 



Embassy of the United Slales of America 

DA T E : i9::!.1' 11. 8':.9 , 

AlZalHtpONJ VA- ~-CU5 

Dear KHuc:!.. HTMt 1f.1O 

This i~ in response to your inquiry of 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

IV: 4pU 

PA: bl!- ytt! tfe=... 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 

regarding the 

~ ,~ U . As it appears that the LOI was never received we 
are issuing another. 

The applicants should present the LOI to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not- eligible fo~ inclusion o~ ~he_LOI, should they appear 
for interVIew with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 

- eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities; it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 

--of the list-by ·the -U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once ~heir names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

Sincerely, 

(4f~ 
~~ Orderly Departure Prograiu 



HQI D&1g Qudn Trt 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINi rna 
NGUYEN THI HANH 
NGUYEN aUVNH GIAO 
NGUY~ VAN GO 
NGU~ xuAN LAN 
HIEPLOWMAN 
TRAN KIM DUNG 
TAAN THI PHlldNG 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Execut!yelkwlf 

KHUc MINH 11-ICI 
Presidenl 

NGUYEN auYNH GIAO 
151 VICe-President 

TfIAN KIM DUNG 
2nd Va-President 

NGUYEN VAN GIdI 
• Secretary General 

mAN TH! PHlldNG 
08p!l1y Secretary 

NGUruTH'~H 
Treasurer 

CoVinDoan 
Advisory Committee 

HIEPLOWMAN 
NGuYEN XuAN LAN 

..... , , ....., ..... 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

UATE:~ __________________ _ 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re:~ ___ L_E __ D_U_C __ T_E __ • __________________ __ 

Date of Birth:'--___ 0_4_-_2_9_-_3_9 ______________ _ 

IV , :'--____ 4_8_8_2_6 ________________ _ 

VEWL , ...... : __ Y_E_S __________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 
Time in RE-ED: 6 yrs. 

In reference to the above case we would like to request that your office please 
reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOn because the applicant did not receive the 
original LOI forwarded by you. The LOI is required in order to make application 
with the Vietnamese authorities for an exit visa. 

• 
We would also like to request that the Letter of Introduction be sent to our 
Association at the address shown above. 

Thanking you in advance for your cooperation, c sideration and prompt attention 
regarding this case. 

Enclosures 

~+Kliuc Minh Tho 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ____ T_R_A_N_C_O_N_G_L_U_A_N_. ____ _ 

______________ as shown in the attachments. 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
RP/RAP/SEA. (ODP) 
Department of State 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.O. BOX 5435 - Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Name: 

Date of Birth: 

Address in VN 

rn~ -1r. ff~ ~;;, 
Spouse Name: ______ ~~~~~~~~~7:--~U1~vu~~~-------------------------
Number of Atcompanying Relatives: 

V Reeducation Time: L Years ~~~~~-M-o-n-t-h-s--_____ Days 

IV • 

VEWL i 

l ~~~ 1-171 : ______ ~y~e~s~i ____ ~N~o~.~-~E~X~1_T~P_E_R~M=1~T~: ______ y_e~s~~; ____ ~No. 

UlJJ,rt c ({i; SU Special List I 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 
(From Mr. Sullivan) 

- --.. - .. --------

-
KHUC MINH THO 

Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 



HOIGIA 81NH TU NH/\N CHrNI-.~ TR! VI~T >~:\'\i 
~ AM1LiES Of V! t T :'41\:,.\2: S E POll T !CAL PRISONERS A550C ! .. \ T ilJ,'-i 

P.O.ZOX 5~3:>, A?.:..I::G7Cl Vi\ 22205-0635 
7ELE?!!O!;E: 703-)98-7850 

POLITICAL PRISONER H£G!STRATIO!~ FORM 

. , 

T!iO purpose at this for:n is to identity persons 'Wh9 are or we::-o 
fo~erly internod in ro-~ducAtlcn c~m~s in VlotnA~, so ·that 
yliQib111ty for V.s. admi~sion via tho Ordorly Doparture p::-oG::-a~ 
c~n be established. 

LE DUe. 
Last M1Cdlo First 

ilN.«uYErJ:pri SIb) (W\PE) 5"") LE TrblY T\<ANGt- (Oft"VGHTE:K) 

..2.1_.k~ "THj 1JtJI\J H ( I2dY~HISR) G) l& CR\JIlN4r I:t1) Y ( .)6N } 

~) LE &'Vti1V(t Y' El\I (SO1\)) 7 ) leE- D ve.;TIce (5(/J\) ) 

4-) L6 n+\ P Hv01\J6r ( O,Jru 61i T r;: R) ~ ) LE ~ vAw 6t- 'T A-O ( ~ u-N ) 
-ri~ S~nt. in. a. R&-education C!mj;>: cates:' frcm" '5:/ II / 7EL'"l'O 10 hD IE I 

~~9 of Relat:lves/h:quaintances in the u.s. 
. .. . 

U Itt N TeA1J; 

'tal H:ifit1\Ji/c 

t-t11 y Cttz,' 

. " ... 

4<]5<,·['1_ 

LQJ)sIN 

:c~ Ccr.~loted B11 
I 

LVlj 4r£G T~A:N 

rcOt'Css 

I 

",: ;,:.; :'I:l) eligiblo to filo :.JI: t~(! .l~;>lic;)n~ l.::'(~('::- Dte-;;cry I of the at? c::ite:::a 
.:,;,.! r',',',"'1 :J.Jt Uled an Mfi~ .. l':it c:~ P.::!laticr.!:!H?:;'·':~), you are enccur'a,;ed to co 
'" :':':::':J, ;::.erson~ in t1'~ ti.S. v.-o a::-e elic;;iblo t::J ;,~~:'':ion ~ot" celau'.-es i:1 \!~e,::-.~ 

. : :~:71 !-130 ~'.;.St 0) :,.:-. 

. ........ 
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phlldng lam In 'slnh song ~.-:' phal chap banh quyet cUob cua uy ban 
chlu slt gl&o due quln' ch ' cua oh!nh quy~n dla phttdng nell cd tn. 
thal gian.11 12 thang k~ 'dngay la/5/1981 d:n 12/5/1982 tbdl 

't .If ,., ~ , ,. '" ~ ... 
gl~n bl quaD che anhLe, 1:, c 1'& phal than thu cae quy che l~t 
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